to increased corporate acquisition activity and becoming a public company.

Capex increased from €4.0m to €12.2m due to a new data centre being built in our Swiss subsidiary.

4. LIQUIDITY AND CAPITAL RESOURCES

Pro-forma cash and debt profile

A description of our debt obligations on a pro-forma consolidated basis for the period ended March 31, 2014 is

presented below.

Our material indebtedness (excluding the Existing Revolving Credit Facilities, the 2013 Guarantee Facility and

finance leases and other long term and short term liabilities) and principal repayment obligations, giving effect to

the Transactions but without giving effect to any hedging transaction and excluding accrued interest and debt

issuance costs, with respect to such indebtedness are set forth below. The terms of our debt instruments contain

certain restrictions, including covenants that restrict our ability to incur additional debt. As a result, additional

debt financing is only a potential source of liquidity if the incurrence of any new debt is permitted by the terms of

our existing debt instruments.

Amount

(local currency)

Pro forma

Orange Dom
1

Pro forma

SFR related debt
2 Coupon / Margin Maturity

HOT Unsecured Notes NIS 1.3bn 261 3.90 - 6.90% 2018

Unsecured Coditel Mezzanine € 111m 111 8.50% / 5.25% PIK 2017

Green Data Center Debt CHF 39m 32 L+1.700% 2022

Senior Secured Notes (USD) USD 460m 334 7.875% 2019

Senior Secured Notes (EUR) € 210m 210 8.000% 2019

Term Loan
3 USD 1,031m 793 L+4.500% 2019

Senior Secured Notes (USD) - DR USD 900m 654 6.500% 2022

Senior Secured Notes (EUR) - DR €300m 300 6.500% 2022

Drawn RCF - Mobius 21 E+3.500% 2018

Altice International Senior Debt 2,715

Senior Notes (USD) USD 425m 309 9.875% 2020

Senior Notes (EUR) € 250m 250 9.000% 2023

Senior Notes (USD) - DR USD 400m 290 8.125% 2024

Altice International Total Debt 3,564

Cash - Altice International (50)

Altice International Net Total Debt 3,514 3,514

Amount

(€m equivalent)

ALTICE International S.à r.l.

47

(1) Pro forma for Orange Dominicana acquisition

(2) Pro forma for Orange Dominicana acquisition and debt related to SFR acquisition by Numericable

(3) Term loan converted from US dollars to Euros at rate of 1.301USD per EUR

Sources of Liquidity

Our principal source of liquidity is expected to be the operating cash flows of our operating subsidiaries

and if required there is $80.0 million and €60.0 million of available borrowings under the Existing Revolving

Credit Facilities, €75 million under the 2013 Guarantee Facility. As of March 31, 2014, we had €164 million